
 

2018 Heron Lakes Spring Match Play 
Tournament Participants  

 

Name Home Club Contact Information Index 
Aaron Hakala Fred Meyer Golf League afiveconstruction@gmail.com 5.9 

Alex Jimenez Eclub South Sound al12jz@yahoo.com 19.7 

Andy Borgerding Heron Lakes Golf Club andymankato@yahoo.com 0.0 
Anthony Slagle Camas Meadows Golf Club ajslagle2@yahoo.com 11.3 

Bjorn Ottosson Heron Lakes Golf Club ottosson.b@gmail.com 2.3 
Brandon Redfield The Wedge Players Club bredfield2@hotmail.com 4.0 

Brandon Williams Heron Lakes Golf Club bwilliams1286@gmail.com 9.6 

Corbett Cameron Heron Lakes Golf Club camcorbett82@gmail.com 2.2 
David Wrast O.G.A. - Portland Metro dave.wrast@comcast.net 10.2 

Don Backman Heron Lakes Golf Club backmanon@gmail.com 14.9 
Eric Kraus Heron Lakes Golf Club eric@assuredpdx.com 10.9 

George Chunn Lewis River Golf Club backseat@pacbell.net 25.5 
Jack Click Heron Lakes Golf Club jack.click06@gmail.com 0.9 

Daniel Williams NW Golf Guys dwilliams24@gmail.com 12 

Jerome Gomez Heron Lakes Golf Club jgomez@lsnetworks.net 9.7 
Jesse Cheng Columbia Edgewater CC jesse.n.cheng@gmail.com 7.1 

John Darke Fred Meyer Golf League john.darke@comcast.net 10.0 
Kelley Slayton NW Golf Guys rocky_martell@yahoo.com 11.7 

Ken Malmin Pumpkin Ridge kmalmin@msn.com 15.9 

Lance Erz Nw Golf Guys lanceerz@yahoo.com 13.0 
Mark Herndon O.G.A. Players Club mherndon880@gmail.com 4.6 

Matt Fitterer Heron Lakes Golf Club mattfitterer@yahoo.com 11.0 
Matt Henjum Heron Lakes Golf Club m.henjum@gmail.com 10.2 

Michael Luzod Heron Lakes Golf Club mikeluzod@yahoo.com 4.2 

Peter Howe Columbia Edgewater peter@tristarpnw.com 7.6 

Phil DeKanick O.G.A. - Portland Metro phdekanick@yahoo.com 9.7 

Rob Hails NW Golf Guys rhails23@msn.com 8.2 
Scott Wickizer NW Golf Guys scottwickizer@gmail.com 4.6 

Steve Tyler Heron Lakes Golf Club takeachance04@aol.com 2.6 
Tim Kraus Heron Lakes Golf Club timk@duckdelivery.com 10.7 

Timothy Libby Mint Valley Golf Club rotarybone@yahoo.com 15.8 

Tony Bautista The Wedge Players Club antcie.maintenance@live.com 19.3 
 

Heron Lakes Tournament Coordinator: 
BJ Swearer bjswearer@kemperssports.com 

*Players will receive 85% of Course Handicap, based on course played* 
*By default, play is from the Blue Tees on the Great Blue course*  
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